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Erfolgreichster Sportler
Platz Teilnehmer Jg M/W Verein Platz 1 Platz 2 Platz 3

1 Brian Schneidt 2009 M SG Mittelfranken 8 0 0
2 Maximilian Hagl 2005 M SC Delphin Ingolstadt 7 1 2
3 Valeria Alexandra Nekrasov 2010 W SG Mittelfranken 7 1 0
4 Alexander Reiswich 2007 M SC Delphin Ingolstadt 6 2 1
4 Eileen Molas Huerta 2004 W SG Stadtwerke München 6 2 1
6 Christina Schulz 2007 W SC Delphin Ingolstadt 6 2 0
7 Malin Wachter 2009 W SG Mittelfranken 6 1 1
8 Laetitia Adelhardt 2012 W SC Wfr. München 6 0 0
9 Robin Lienhart 2006 M SV Augsburg 1911 5 4 1

10 Valerie Höfl 2008 W SC Delphin Ingolstadt 5 1 1
11 Meggy Messel 2011 W TSV Katzwang 5 1 0
12 Paul Hinze 2010 M SC Prinz Eugen München 4 1 1
13 Jonas Scheffel 2010 M SV Ottobrunn 1970 4 1 0
14 Alexander Gening 2006 M Poseidon Aschaffenburg 4 0 2
15 Hannah Schmidt 2013 W TSV Katzwang 4 0 1
16 Jonathan Koepnick 2009 M SG Mittelfranken 3 4 1
17 Michelle Peter 2009 W SG Stadtwerke München 3 3 0
18 Valentin König 2007 M SC Delphin Ingolstadt 3 2 2
19 Jonas Schneider 2007 M TV 1860 Immenstadt 3 2 1
19 Manuel Brandner 2005 M SG Mittelfranken 3 2 1
19 Szemen Matyuhin 2011 M SV Straubing 3 2 1
22 Disma Devoto 2012 M SC Delphin Ingolstadt 3 2 0
23 Felix Brandner 2008 M SG Mittelfranken 3 1 3
24 Arnold Zinoviev 2009 M SG Mittelfranken 3 1 2
24 Hanna Mitterer 2010 W SG Stadtwerke München 3 1 2
24 Lisa Emmerlich-Mace 2006 W TB 1888 Erlangen 3 1 2
27 Anna Barth 2006 W TB 1888 Erlangen 3 1 0
27 Catalina Hasenclever 2008 W TSV Eintracht Karlsfeld 3 1 0
27 Lena Gerl 2006 W SC Regensburg 3 1 0
27 Nele Stürmer 2006 W SV Augsburg 1911 3 1 0
27 Nico Basten 2005 M SV Wacker Burghausen 3 1 0
32 Annika Dewdney 2008 W TB 1888 Erlangen 3 0 3
32 Louis Nowak 2008 M TSV Eintracht Karlsfeld 3 0 3
34 Adam Verebi 2011 M VfL Piranhas Waldkraiburg 3 0 1
34 Josefin Krefft 2007 W SG Bamberg 3 0 1
36 Alisa Zavgorodnja 2013 W SV Wacker Burghausen 3 0 0
36 Olivia Lang 2004 W SV Würzburg 05 3 0 0
36 Tiffany Salva 2007 W SV Straubing 3 0 0
39 Luis Hofmaier 2010 M SC 53 Landshut 2 3 3
40 Felix Metz 2012 M TB 1888 Erlangen 2 3 1
41 Leni Amadasun 2011 W SG Mittelfranken 2 2 1
42 Laura Popic 2012 W SC Wfr. München 2 2 0
43 Julia Schmitt 2010 W SC Wfr. München 2 1 3
44 Nate Holmes 2006 M SC Wfr. München 2 1 2
45 Amelie Zachenhuber 2004 W SC Prinz Eugen München 2 1 1
45 Moritz Fackler 2010 M SG Stadtwerke München 2 1 1
45 Zoé Rüdiger 2012 W TV 1862 Passau 2 1 1
48 Viktor Gubanov 2013 M SC Wfr. München 2 1 0
49 Anouk Walther 2008 W TB 1888 Erlangen 2 0 2
49 Noah Heinlein 2008 M SSG Coburg 2 0 2
49 Silas Reed 2006 M SG Mittelfranken 2 0 2
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52 David Cicero 2008 M SC Regensburg 2 0 0
52 Kyrylo Dolinskyi 2012 M SV Würzburg 05 2 0 0
52 Leo Müller 2013 M TSV Katzwang 2 0 0
52 Michelle Möbus 2011 W TSV Katzwang 2 0 0
52 Paul Nowey 2013 M SC Regensburg 2 0 0
57 Amelie Rieß 2011 W SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1 4 0
57 Jacob Möhlenbrink 2013 M TSV 1862 Friedberg 1 4 0
59 Linus Dietrich 2010 M Poseidon Aschaffenburg 1 3 2
59 Linus Wein 2008 M SG Mittelfranken 1 3 2
61 Elena Moreira dos Santos 2007 W Schwimmteam Neusäß 1 3 1
62 Franziska Kolb 2007 W TSG Stadtbergen 1892 1 2 2
62 Martha Loetscher 2009 W SG Stadtwerke München 1 2 2
62 Simon Brugger 2009 M SV Bayreuth 1 2 2
65 Elisabeth Strecker 2010 W TB 1888 Erlangen 1 2 1
65 Franzi Altmann 2013 W TSV 1863 Marktoberdorf 1 2 1
65 Ilayla Hayirli 2009 W SG Mittelfranken 1 2 1
65 Julia Barth 2006 W TB 1888 Erlangen 1 2 1
65 Robin Tiede 2011 M SG Mittelfranken 1 2 1
70 Alexander Giesbrecht 2008 M SC Regensburg 1 2 0
70 Daniel Dornbusch 2013 M SV Augsburg 1911 1 2 0
70 Robin Kubon 2011 M SG Stadtwerke München 1 2 0
73 Lars Willums 2011 M TSV Katzwang 1 1 2
74 Anton Cao 2011 M SG Mittelfranken 1 1 1
74 Jan Dziwura 2010 M SG Stadtwerke München 1 1 1
74 Lorie Seranski 2004 W SG Stadtwerke München 1 1 1
74 Luisa Rübner 2010 W SG Mittelfranken 1 1 1
74 Sophie Wendler 2009 W TSV 1909 Gersthofen 1 1 1
74 Valentina Proverbio 2004 W SV GR.-W. Holzkirchen 1 1 1
80 Lux-Sophie Staudinger 2006 W SV Augsburg 1911 1 1 0
80 Nerea Gutierrez 2008 W SSG 81 Erlangen 1 1 0
80 Ovidiu Haidau 2008 M SG Stadtwerke München 1 1 0
80 Simon Lehmann 2008 M SG Stadtwerke München 1 1 0
84 Mara Münsch 2004 W SG Stadtwerke München 1 0 2
84 Mathilda Wery 2009 W SV Ottobrunn 1970 1 0 2
86 Lena Vidovic 2009 W TSV Erding 1 0 1
86 Samuel Meyer 2012 M SV Augsburg 1911 1 0 1
88 Artur Wölk 2006 M SG Mittelfranken 1 0 0
88 Fabian Eberl 2007 M SC Prinz Eugen München 1 0 0
88 Heike Lanzl 2010 W Schwimmclub Schwandorf 1 0 0
88 Julia Helen Winterstein 2013 W Schwimmclub Lechfeld 1 0 0
88 Maxim Sarkany 2007 M Poseidon Aschaffenburg 1 0 0
88 Paul Ender 2004 M SG Bamberg 1 0 0
94 Gregor Bechold 2006 M TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl. 0 5 0
95 Laura Marie Blumenthal Haz 2008 W TB 1888 Erlangen 0 4 0
96 Magnus Lemle 2007 M SSG 81 Erlangen 0 3 3
97 Leon Heberlein 2005 M SC Regensburg 0 3 1
98 Carina Dietz 2005 W SV Augsburg 1911 0 3 0
98 Pascal Rettlinger 2009 M SSG Coburg 0 3 0
98 Sara Maria Krönert 2005 W SG Stadtwerke München 0 3 0

101 Maximilian Albrandt 2006 M SC Regensburg 0 2 2
101 Peter Grießinger 2010 M TB 1888 Erlangen 0 2 2
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101 Viktoria Krönert 2007 W SC Delphin Ingolstadt 0 2 2
104 Hannah Söllner 2008 W TSV Schwabmünchen 0 2 1
104 Jakob Lerch 2008 M SSG Günzburg-Leipheim 0 2 1
104 Kathleen Schiller 2005 W SC Delphin Ingolstadt 0 2 1
104 Lena Ostermaier 2012 W TSV Vaterstetten 0 2 1
104 Lotte-Lou Schneider 2010 W SG Stadtwerke München 0 2 1
104 Sofia Rosso 2006 W 1.SC Schweinfurt 0 2 1
104 Sophia Horstmann 2006 W SV Ottobrunn 1970 0 2 1
111 Lana Fecher 2008 W Poseidon Aschaffenburg 0 2 0
111 Laura Gülzow 2010 W TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl. 0 2 0
111 Lina Zellat 2009 W SV Würzburg 05 0 2 0
111 Malte Deters 2007 M DJK Sportbund München 0 2 0
111 Paula Fieblinger 2013 W SSG Coburg 0 2 0
116 Elia Milella 2007 M SG Stadtwerke München 0 1 4
117 Erza Fazlija 2007 W SC 53 Landshut 0 1 3
117 Jan Deters 2012 M DJK Sportbund München 0 1 3
119 David Imasuen 2009 M SG Stadtwerke München 0 1 2
119 Emely Neumüller 2006 W SC Delphin Ingolstadt 0 1 2
119 Fynn Legat 2005 M SG Nordoberpfalz 0 1 2
119 Kimberly Melissa Salva 2012 W SV Straubing 0 1 2
119 Leo Fingerle 2008 M TV Kempten 0 1 2
119 Mira Kolbmann 2009 W SC Prinz Eugen München 0 1 2
119 Nina Schuster 2006 W TV Kempten 0 1 2
119 Oleksandr Kurmalov 2005 M SV Würzburg 05 0 1 2
119 Raffaela Kornherr 2012 W SG Stadtwerke München 0 1 2
128 Anna Schwöd 2006 W Schwimmclub Schwandorf 0 1 1
128 Danylo Kuzmenko 2012 M VfL 1860 Spfr. Bad Neustadt 0 1 1
128 David Kuhn 2007 M SV Würzburg 05 0 1 1
128 Emma Irrgang 2012 W SC Regensburg 0 1 1
128 Lena Novy 2013 W TV Kempten 0 1 1
128 Lena Schweiger 2007 W TSV 1909 Gersthofen 0 1 1
128 Luca Böhm 2013 M SG Mittelfranken 0 1 1
128 Luis Ewald 2012 M SC Regensburg 0 1 1
128 Marie Schellenberger 2013 W SG Bamberg 0 1 1
128 Michael Moser 2006 M SC Regensburg 0 1 1
128 Nadine Zellat 2011 W SV Würzburg 05 0 1 1
128 Sarah Sauer 2005 W SV Augsburg 1911 0 1 1
140 Alessia Köhler 2009 W SG Mittelfranken 0 1 0
140 Anna Fieblinger 2010 W SSG Coburg 0 1 0
140 Anton Heller 2005 M SV Würzburg 05 0 1 0
140 Carolin Meiller 2012 W SV Augsburg 1911 0 1 0
140 Cedric Etienne Wolf 2004 M SG Stadtwerke München 0 1 0
140 Cedrik Kreil 2009 M SG Mittelfranken 0 1 0
140 Clara Ehrlich 2010 W SG Bamberg 0 1 0
140 Clara Kreuter 2008 W SC Regensburg 0 1 0
140 David Lerch 2008 M SSG Günzburg-Leipheim 0 1 0
140 Edward Stickland 2010 M SG Stadtwerke München 0 1 0
140 Elena Hauser 2013 W VSC 1862 Donauwörth 0 1 0
140 Ella Kleinert 2011 W SG Mittelfranken 0 1 0
140 Fanni Mühlthaler 2009 W SG Stadtwerke München 0 1 0
140 Felizia Lemle 2011 W SSG 81 Erlangen 0 1 0
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140 Isabelle Zoe Brauns 2010 W SG Mittelfranken 0 1 0
140 Jannik Hünniger 2010 M SG Bamberg 0 1 0
140 Leopold Becker 2008 M SC Prinz Eugen München 0 1 0
140 Lia Padberg 2008 W SC Regensburg 0 1 0
140 Marcel Borger 2005 M SSG Neptun Germering 0 1 0
140 Marisa Dittmar 2007 W SSG Neptun Germering 0 1 0
140 Nick Kayser 2005 M FW München 0 1 0
140 Nils Golczyk 2005 M TSV 1909 Gersthofen 0 1 0
140 Noah Emmerlich-Mace 2009 M TB 1888 Erlangen 0 1 0
140 Nova Tack 2012 W SC Wfr. München 0 1 0
140 Paul Ziemainz 2006 M TB 1888 Erlangen 0 1 0
140 Rudi Pötsch 2008 M SSG Coburg 0 1 0
140 Simon Würzinger 2007 M SV Hengersberg 0 1 0
140 Sophia Forster 2007 W TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl. 0 1 0
140 Thea Bodnar 2007 W SG Stadtwerke München 0 1 0
140 Victoria Lucht 2013 W TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl. 0 1 0
140 Victoria Nekrasov 2008 W SG Mittelfranken 0 1 0
171 Milena Heider 2009 W SSG Coburg 0 0 3
172 Anastasiia Stadnichenko 2013 W SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten e.V. 0 0 2
172 Antonia Schiffner 2011 W SC Wfr. München 0 0 2
172 Daniel Imasuen 2009 M SG Stadtwerke München 0 0 2
172 Daniela Ernst 2004 W TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl. 0 0 2
172 Emma Vasilic 2011 W SC Prinz Eugen München 0 0 2
172 Jamie Holmes 2004 M SC Wfr. München 0 0 2
172 Katharina Slach 2012 W TSV 1909 Gersthofen 0 0 2
172 Luis Ploner 2009 M VfL Piranhas Waldkraiburg 0 0 2
172 Lukas Deng 2013 M SSG Neptun Germering 0 0 2
172 Maria Obieglo 2008 W SC Wfr. München 0 0 2
172 Samvel Mkrtchyan 2010 M TSV Katzwang 0 0 2
172 Simon Warnke 2013 M SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten e.V. 0 0 2
172 Sophia Hofmann 2011 W TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl. 0 0 2
172 Tamara Eicher 2010 W Schwimmteam Neusäß 0 0 2
172 Tom Weinbrenner 2013 M TSV Katzwang 0 0 2
187 Aleksei Malikoski 2009 M Schwimmclub Schwandorf 0 0 1
187 Amelie Gebert 2008 W DJK Sportbund München 0 0 1
187 Anna Brugger 2007 W SV Bayreuth 0 0 1
187 Anna-Lena Hack 2004 W SV München 1899 0 0 1
187 Anton Roschkow 2007 M SG Stadtwerke München 0 0 1
187 Ben Bandlow 2011 M TSV 1850 Lindau 0 0 1
187 Ben Clement Ying 2007 M SSG 81 Erlangen 0 0 1
187 Benjamin Mai 2006 M SV Ottobrunn 1970 0 0 1
187 Carys Wagner 2010 W SSG Neptun Germering 0 0 1
187 David Rangelov 2013 M SC Prinz Eugen München 0 0 1
187 Elias Brugger 2011 M SV Bayreuth 0 0 1
187 Elisa-Marie Gliesche 2012 W SG Stadtwerke München 0 0 1
187 Elizaveta Demidik 2009 W TSV 1863 Marktoberdorf 0 0 1
187 Elmercy Lulseged 2011 W SG Mittelfranken 0 0 1
187 Felix Beckering 2004 M TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl. 0 0 1
187 Johanna Hrubesch 2006 W SC Delphin Ingolstadt 0 0 1
187 Jonathan Jacobs 2006 M SC 53 Landshut 0 0 1
187 Lea Teschl 2008 W TB 1888 Erlangen 0 0 1
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187 Lena Simon 2008 W SV Bayreuth 0 0 1
187 Lennart Roth 2009 M VfL Piranhas Waldkraiburg 0 0 1
187 Lilly Marie Perschbacher 2006 W SC Delphin Ingolstadt 0 0 1
187 Lina Danzl 2008 W Schwimmclub Lechfeld 0 0 1
187 Lisa Barth 2010 W TB 1888 Erlangen 0 0 1
187 Luis Lengfellner 2008 M SC Regensburg 0 0 1
187 Maël Havla 2012 M SC Regensburg 0 0 1
187 Matteo Valtorta 2009 M TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl. 0 0 1
187 Michelle Mikulic 2011 W SG Stadtwerke München 0 0 1
187 Moritz Hoffmeyer 2005 M SG Oberland Penzberg 0 0 1
187 Nadja Valea 2007 W SV Weiden 0 0 1
187 Pia Braun 2010 W SG Mittelfranken 0 0 1
187 Szymon Gorczynski 2010 M SG Bamberg 0 0 1
187 Tina Söllner 2008 W SG Mittelfranken 0 0 1
187 Valentina Rößger 2013 W SC Regensburg 0 0 1
187 Vincent Strittmatter 2008 M SC Delphin Ingolstadt 0 0 1
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Erfolgreichster Sportler, männlich
Platz Teilnehmer Jg M/W Verein Platz 1 Platz 2 Platz 3

1 Brian Schneidt 2009 M SG Mittelfranken 8 0 0
2 Maximilian Hagl 2005 M SC Delphin Ingolstadt 7 1 2
3 Alexander Reiswich 2007 M SC Delphin Ingolstadt 6 2 1
4 Robin Lienhart 2006 M SV Augsburg 1911 5 4 1
5 Paul Hinze 2010 M SC Prinz Eugen München 4 1 1
6 Jonas Scheffel 2010 M SV Ottobrunn 1970 4 1 0
7 Alexander Gening 2006 M Poseidon Aschaffenburg 4 0 2
8 Jonathan Koepnick 2009 M SG Mittelfranken 3 4 1
9 Valentin König 2007 M SC Delphin Ingolstadt 3 2 2

10 Jonas Schneider 2007 M TV 1860 Immenstadt 3 2 1
10 Manuel Brandner 2005 M SG Mittelfranken 3 2 1
10 Szemen Matyuhin 2011 M SV Straubing 3 2 1
13 Disma Devoto 2012 M SC Delphin Ingolstadt 3 2 0
14 Felix Brandner 2008 M SG Mittelfranken 3 1 3
15 Arnold Zinoviev 2009 M SG Mittelfranken 3 1 2
16 Nico Basten 2005 M SV Wacker Burghausen 3 1 0
17 Louis Nowak 2008 M TSV Eintracht Karlsfeld 3 0 3
18 Adam Verebi 2011 M VfL Piranhas Waldkraiburg 3 0 1
19 Luis Hofmaier 2010 M SC 53 Landshut 2 3 3
20 Felix Metz 2012 M TB 1888 Erlangen 2 3 1
21 Nate Holmes 2006 M SC Wfr. München 2 1 2
22 Moritz Fackler 2010 M SG Stadtwerke München 2 1 1
23 Viktor Gubanov 2013 M SC Wfr. München 2 1 0
24 Noah Heinlein 2008 M SSG Coburg 2 0 2
24 Silas Reed 2006 M SG Mittelfranken 2 0 2
26 David Cicero 2008 M SC Regensburg 2 0 0
26 Kyrylo Dolinskyi 2012 M SV Würzburg 05 2 0 0
26 Leo Müller 2013 M TSV Katzwang 2 0 0
26 Paul Nowey 2013 M SC Regensburg 2 0 0
30 Jacob Möhlenbrink 2013 M TSV 1862 Friedberg 1 4 0
31 Linus Dietrich 2010 M Poseidon Aschaffenburg 1 3 2
31 Linus Wein 2008 M SG Mittelfranken 1 3 2
33 Simon Brugger 2009 M SV Bayreuth 1 2 2
34 Robin Tiede 2011 M SG Mittelfranken 1 2 1
35 Alexander Giesbrecht 2008 M SC Regensburg 1 2 0
35 Daniel Dornbusch 2013 M SV Augsburg 1911 1 2 0
35 Robin Kubon 2011 M SG Stadtwerke München 1 2 0
38 Lars Willums 2011 M TSV Katzwang 1 1 2
39 Anton Cao 2011 M SG Mittelfranken 1 1 1
39 Jan Dziwura 2010 M SG Stadtwerke München 1 1 1
41 Ovidiu Haidau 2008 M SG Stadtwerke München 1 1 0
41 Simon Lehmann 2008 M SG Stadtwerke München 1 1 0
43 Samuel Meyer 2012 M SV Augsburg 1911 1 0 1
44 Artur Wölk 2006 M SG Mittelfranken 1 0 0
44 Fabian Eberl 2007 M SC Prinz Eugen München 1 0 0
44 Maxim Sarkany 2007 M Poseidon Aschaffenburg 1 0 0
44 Paul Ender 2004 M SG Bamberg 1 0 0
48 Gregor Bechold 2006 M TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl. 0 5 0
49 Magnus Lemle 2007 M SSG 81 Erlangen 0 3 3
50 Leon Heberlein 2005 M SC Regensburg 0 3 1
51 Pascal Rettlinger 2009 M SSG Coburg 0 3 0
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52 Maximilian Albrandt 2006 M SC Regensburg 0 2 2
52 Peter Grießinger 2010 M TB 1888 Erlangen 0 2 2
54 Jakob Lerch 2008 M SSG Günzburg-Leipheim 0 2 1
55 Malte Deters 2007 M DJK Sportbund München 0 2 0
56 Elia Milella 2007 M SG Stadtwerke München 0 1 4
57 Jan Deters 2012 M DJK Sportbund München 0 1 3
58 David Imasuen 2009 M SG Stadtwerke München 0 1 2
58 Fynn Legat 2005 M SG Nordoberpfalz 0 1 2
58 Leo Fingerle 2008 M TV Kempten 0 1 2
58 Oleksandr Kurmalov 2005 M SV Würzburg 05 0 1 2
62 Danylo Kuzmenko 2012 M VfL 1860 Spfr. Bad Neustadt 0 1 1
62 David Kuhn 2007 M SV Würzburg 05 0 1 1
62 Luca Böhm 2013 M SG Mittelfranken 0 1 1
62 Luis Ewald 2012 M SC Regensburg 0 1 1
62 Michael Moser 2006 M SC Regensburg 0 1 1
67 Anton Heller 2005 M SV Würzburg 05 0 1 0
67 Cedric Etienne Wolf 2004 M SG Stadtwerke München 0 1 0
67 Cedrik Kreil 2009 M SG Mittelfranken 0 1 0
67 David Lerch 2008 M SSG Günzburg-Leipheim 0 1 0
67 Edward Stickland 2010 M SG Stadtwerke München 0 1 0
67 Jannik Hünniger 2010 M SG Bamberg 0 1 0
67 Leopold Becker 2008 M SC Prinz Eugen München 0 1 0
67 Marcel Borger 2005 M SSG Neptun Germering 0 1 0
67 Nick Kayser 2005 M FW München 0 1 0
67 Nils Golczyk 2005 M TSV 1909 Gersthofen 0 1 0
67 Noah Emmerlich-Mace 2009 M TB 1888 Erlangen 0 1 0
67 Paul Ziemainz 2006 M TB 1888 Erlangen 0 1 0
67 Rudi Pötsch 2008 M SSG Coburg 0 1 0
67 Simon Würzinger 2007 M SV Hengersberg 0 1 0
81 Daniel Imasuen 2009 M SG Stadtwerke München 0 0 2
81 Jamie Holmes 2004 M SC Wfr. München 0 0 2
81 Luis Ploner 2009 M VfL Piranhas Waldkraiburg 0 0 2
81 Lukas Deng 2013 M SSG Neptun Germering 0 0 2
81 Samvel Mkrtchyan 2010 M TSV Katzwang 0 0 2
81 Simon Warnke 2013 M SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten e.V. 0 0 2
81 Tom Weinbrenner 2013 M TSV Katzwang 0 0 2
88 Aleksei Malikoski 2009 M Schwimmclub Schwandorf 0 0 1
88 Anton Roschkow 2007 M SG Stadtwerke München 0 0 1
88 Ben Bandlow 2011 M TSV 1850 Lindau 0 0 1
88 Ben Clement Ying 2007 M SSG 81 Erlangen 0 0 1
88 Benjamin Mai 2006 M SV Ottobrunn 1970 0 0 1
88 David Rangelov 2013 M SC Prinz Eugen München 0 0 1
88 Elias Brugger 2011 M SV Bayreuth 0 0 1
88 Felix Beckering 2004 M TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl. 0 0 1
88 Jonathan Jacobs 2006 M SC 53 Landshut 0 0 1
88 Lennart Roth 2009 M VfL Piranhas Waldkraiburg 0 0 1
88 Luis Lengfellner 2008 M SC Regensburg 0 0 1
88 Maël Havla 2012 M SC Regensburg 0 0 1
88 Matteo Valtorta 2009 M TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl. 0 0 1
88 Moritz Hoffmeyer 2005 M SG Oberland Penzberg 0 0 1
88 Szymon Gorczynski 2010 M SG Bamberg 0 0 1
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88 Vincent Strittmatter 2008 M SC Delphin Ingolstadt 0 0 1
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1 Valeria Alexandra Nekrasov 2010 W SG Mittelfranken 7 1 0
2 Eileen Molas Huerta 2004 W SG Stadtwerke München 6 2 1
3 Christina Schulz 2007 W SC Delphin Ingolstadt 6 2 0
4 Malin Wachter 2009 W SG Mittelfranken 6 1 1
5 Laetitia Adelhardt 2012 W SC Wfr. München 6 0 0
6 Valerie Höfl 2008 W SC Delphin Ingolstadt 5 1 1
7 Meggy Messel 2011 W TSV Katzwang 5 1 0
8 Hannah Schmidt 2013 W TSV Katzwang 4 0 1
9 Michelle Peter 2009 W SG Stadtwerke München 3 3 0

10 Hanna Mitterer 2010 W SG Stadtwerke München 3 1 2
10 Lisa Emmerlich-Mace 2006 W TB 1888 Erlangen 3 1 2
12 Anna Barth 2006 W TB 1888 Erlangen 3 1 0
12 Catalina Hasenclever 2008 W TSV Eintracht Karlsfeld 3 1 0
12 Lena Gerl 2006 W SC Regensburg 3 1 0
12 Nele Stürmer 2006 W SV Augsburg 1911 3 1 0
16 Annika Dewdney 2008 W TB 1888 Erlangen 3 0 3
17 Josefin Krefft 2007 W SG Bamberg 3 0 1
18 Alisa Zavgorodnja 2013 W SV Wacker Burghausen 3 0 0
18 Olivia Lang 2004 W SV Würzburg 05 3 0 0
18 Tiffany Salva 2007 W SV Straubing 3 0 0
21 Leni Amadasun 2011 W SG Mittelfranken 2 2 1
22 Laura Popic 2012 W SC Wfr. München 2 2 0
23 Julia Schmitt 2010 W SC Wfr. München 2 1 3
24 Amelie Zachenhuber 2004 W SC Prinz Eugen München 2 1 1
24 Zoé Rüdiger 2012 W TV 1862 Passau 2 1 1
26 Anouk Walther 2008 W TB 1888 Erlangen 2 0 2
27 Michelle Möbus 2011 W TSV Katzwang 2 0 0
28 Amelie Rieß 2011 W SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1 4 0
29 Elena Moreira dos Santos 2007 W Schwimmteam Neusäß 1 3 1
30 Franziska Kolb 2007 W TSG Stadtbergen 1892 1 2 2
30 Martha Loetscher 2009 W SG Stadtwerke München 1 2 2
32 Elisabeth Strecker 2010 W TB 1888 Erlangen 1 2 1
32 Franzi Altmann 2013 W TSV 1863 Marktoberdorf 1 2 1
32 Ilayla Hayirli 2009 W SG Mittelfranken 1 2 1
32 Julia Barth 2006 W TB 1888 Erlangen 1 2 1
36 Lorie Seranski 2004 W SG Stadtwerke München 1 1 1
36 Luisa Rübner 2010 W SG Mittelfranken 1 1 1
36 Sophie Wendler 2009 W TSV 1909 Gersthofen 1 1 1
36 Valentina Proverbio 2004 W SV GR.-W. Holzkirchen 1 1 1
40 Lux-Sophie Staudinger 2006 W SV Augsburg 1911 1 1 0
40 Nerea Gutierrez 2008 W SSG 81 Erlangen 1 1 0
42 Mara Münsch 2004 W SG Stadtwerke München 1 0 2
42 Mathilda Wery 2009 W SV Ottobrunn 1970 1 0 2
44 Lena Vidovic 2009 W TSV Erding 1 0 1
45 Heike Lanzl 2010 W Schwimmclub Schwandorf 1 0 0
45 Julia Helen Winterstein 2013 W Schwimmclub Lechfeld 1 0 0
47 Laura Marie Blumenthal Haz 2008 W TB 1888 Erlangen 0 4 0
48 Carina Dietz 2005 W SV Augsburg 1911 0 3 0
48 Sara Maria Krönert 2005 W SG Stadtwerke München 0 3 0
50 Viktoria Krönert 2007 W SC Delphin Ingolstadt 0 2 2
51 Hannah Söllner 2008 W TSV Schwabmünchen 0 2 1
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51 Kathleen Schiller 2005 W SC Delphin Ingolstadt 0 2 1
51 Lena Ostermaier 2012 W TSV Vaterstetten 0 2 1
51 Lotte-Lou Schneider 2010 W SG Stadtwerke München 0 2 1
51 Sofia Rosso 2006 W 1.SC Schweinfurt 0 2 1
51 Sophia Horstmann 2006 W SV Ottobrunn 1970 0 2 1
57 Lana Fecher 2008 W Poseidon Aschaffenburg 0 2 0
57 Laura Gülzow 2010 W TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl. 0 2 0
57 Lina Zellat 2009 W SV Würzburg 05 0 2 0
57 Paula Fieblinger 2013 W SSG Coburg 0 2 0
61 Erza Fazlija 2007 W SC 53 Landshut 0 1 3
62 Emely Neumüller 2006 W SC Delphin Ingolstadt 0 1 2
62 Kimberly Melissa Salva 2012 W SV Straubing 0 1 2
62 Mira Kolbmann 2009 W SC Prinz Eugen München 0 1 2
62 Nina Schuster 2006 W TV Kempten 0 1 2
62 Raffaela Kornherr 2012 W SG Stadtwerke München 0 1 2
67 Anna Schwöd 2006 W Schwimmclub Schwandorf 0 1 1
67 Emma Irrgang 2012 W SC Regensburg 0 1 1
67 Lena Novy 2013 W TV Kempten 0 1 1
67 Lena Schweiger 2007 W TSV 1909 Gersthofen 0 1 1
67 Marie Schellenberger 2013 W SG Bamberg 0 1 1
67 Nadine Zellat 2011 W SV Würzburg 05 0 1 1
67 Sarah Sauer 2005 W SV Augsburg 1911 0 1 1
74 Alessia Köhler 2009 W SG Mittelfranken 0 1 0
74 Anna Fieblinger 2010 W SSG Coburg 0 1 0
74 Carolin Meiller 2012 W SV Augsburg 1911 0 1 0
74 Clara Ehrlich 2010 W SG Bamberg 0 1 0
74 Clara Kreuter 2008 W SC Regensburg 0 1 0
74 Elena Hauser 2013 W VSC 1862 Donauwörth 0 1 0
74 Ella Kleinert 2011 W SG Mittelfranken 0 1 0
74 Fanni Mühlthaler 2009 W SG Stadtwerke München 0 1 0
74 Felizia Lemle 2011 W SSG 81 Erlangen 0 1 0
74 Isabelle Zoe Brauns 2010 W SG Mittelfranken 0 1 0
74 Lia Padberg 2008 W SC Regensburg 0 1 0
74 Marisa Dittmar 2007 W SSG Neptun Germering 0 1 0
74 Nova Tack 2012 W SC Wfr. München 0 1 0
74 Sophia Forster 2007 W TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl. 0 1 0
74 Thea Bodnar 2007 W SG Stadtwerke München 0 1 0
74 Victoria Lucht 2013 W TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl. 0 1 0
74 Victoria Nekrasov 2008 W SG Mittelfranken 0 1 0
91 Milena Heider 2009 W SSG Coburg 0 0 3
92 Anastasiia Stadnichenko 2013 W SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten e.V. 0 0 2
92 Antonia Schiffner 2011 W SC Wfr. München 0 0 2
92 Daniela Ernst 2004 W TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl. 0 0 2
92 Emma Vasilic 2011 W SC Prinz Eugen München 0 0 2
92 Katharina Slach 2012 W TSV 1909 Gersthofen 0 0 2
92 Maria Obieglo 2008 W SC Wfr. München 0 0 2
92 Sophia Hofmann 2011 W TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl. 0 0 2
92 Tamara Eicher 2010 W Schwimmteam Neusäß 0 0 2

100 Amelie Gebert 2008 W DJK Sportbund München 0 0 1
100 Anna Brugger 2007 W SV Bayreuth 0 0 1
100 Anna-Lena Hack 2004 W SV München 1899 0 0 1
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noch Erfolgreichster Sportler, weiblich
Platz Teilnehmer Jg M/W Verein Platz 1 Platz 2 Platz 3

100 Carys Wagner 2010 W SSG Neptun Germering 0 0 1
100 Elisa-Marie Gliesche 2012 W SG Stadtwerke München 0 0 1
100 Elizaveta Demidik 2009 W TSV 1863 Marktoberdorf 0 0 1
100 Elmercy Lulseged 2011 W SG Mittelfranken 0 0 1
100 Johanna Hrubesch 2006 W SC Delphin Ingolstadt 0 0 1
100 Lea Teschl 2008 W TB 1888 Erlangen 0 0 1
100 Lena Simon 2008 W SV Bayreuth 0 0 1
100 Lilly Marie Perschbacher 2006 W SC Delphin Ingolstadt 0 0 1
100 Lina Danzl 2008 W Schwimmclub Lechfeld 0 0 1
100 Lisa Barth 2010 W TB 1888 Erlangen 0 0 1
100 Michelle Mikulic 2011 W SG Stadtwerke München 0 0 1
100 Nadja Valea 2007 W SV Weiden 0 0 1
100 Pia Braun 2010 W SG Mittelfranken 0 0 1
100 Tina Söllner 2008 W SG Mittelfranken 0 0 1
100 Valentina Rößger 2013 W SC Regensburg 0 0 1


